

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION  
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 04/02/15 INFORMAL LETTING**

SHEET 1 OF 1 ITEM NO. 2

PROJECT NO. 085-471

COUNTY: Harding

Subgrade Repair on Hwy 85

CONTRACT TIME: September 15, 2015

PCN NO. i3pj

nead Ludlow

Engineer's Estimate \$ 135,261.05

BID ITEMS	UNIT	QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		Simon Contractors Rapid City SD		Knife River Rapid City SD	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
001 Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	57,000.00	57,000.00	81,000.00	81,000.00
002 Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	406.00		0.00	55.70	22,614.20	35.00	14,210.00
003 Water for Granular Material	MGal	11.70		0.00	143.90	1,683.63	30.00	351.00
004 Remove and Replace Topsoil	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	1,525.00	1,525.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
005 Base Course	Ton	582.80		0.00	52.11	30,369.71	30.00	17,484.00
006 Asphalt Concrete Composite	Ton	309.70		0.00	192.66	59,666.80	225.00	69,682.50
007 Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete	SqYd	1556.00		0.00	5.66	8,806.96	10.00	15,560.00
008 Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	Ft	800.00		0.00	0.63	504.00	1.50	1,200.00
009 Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	Ft	100.00		0.00	0.38	38.00	2.50	250.00
010 Flagging	Hour	100.00		0.00	23.55	2,355.00	23.55	2,355.00
011 Traffic Control	Unit	996.00		0.00	0.63	627.48	6.00	5,976.00
012 Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	8,425.00	8,425.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
013 Temporary Pavement Marking	Ft	400.00		0.00	1.26	504.00	3.75	1,500.00
014 4" Corrugated Polyethylene Drainage Tubing	Ft	90.00		0.00	21.38	1,924.20	20.00	1,800.00
015 4" Slotted Corrugated Polyethylene Drainage Tubing	Ft	111.00		0.00	24.08	2,672.88	20.00	2,220.00
016 Precast Concrete Headwall for Drain	Each	6.00		0.00	382.50	2,295.00	400.00	2,400.00
017 Porous Backfill	Ton	32.90		0.00	141.75	4,663.58	75.00	2,467.50
018 Type F Permanent Seed Mixture	Lb	7.00		0.00	157.95	1,105.65	35.00	245.00
019 Fertilizing	Lb	375.00		0.00	3.16	1,185.00	4.00	1,500.00
020 Fiber Mulching	Lb	500.00		0.00	4.61	2,305.00	5.00	2,500.00
021 12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	Ft	180.00		0.00	4.05	729.00	6.50	1,170.00
022 Type B Drainage Fabric	SqYd	114.00		0.00	17.93	2,044.02	15.00	1,710.00
<b>TOTAL</b>				<b>0.00</b>		<b>213,044.11</b>		<b>250,581.00</b>